



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.611/2025**

Rupesh s/o. Subhaashrao Shahakar and Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr. A. V. Band, Advocate for Appellant.  
Ms S. S. Dhote, A.P.P for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.**

**DATED : 03.02.2026**

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants seeks time.
2. Stand over to 11.02.2026.
3. Interim protection to continue till the next date.

**(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)**